The Company is not exposed to any material commodity price risk.

Notes to the Financial Statements

www.eccq.com.au74

FINANCIAL REPORT PAGE

Ethnic Communities Council of Queensland Limited
(A Company Limited by Guarantee)

ACN 010 151 256
Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2018

Note 14: Financial Risk Management (continued)

Net Fair Values
Fair Value Estimation
The fair values of financial assets and financial liabilities are equivalent to the carrying values as presented in the statement of financial
position.  Fair values are those amounts at which an asset could be exchanged, or a liability settled, between knowledgeable, willing
parties in an arm’s length transaction.

Sensitivity Analysis
The following table illustrates sensitivities to the company’s exposures to changes in interest rates.  The table indicates the impact of how
profit and equity values reported at balance date would have been affected by changes in the relevant risk variable that management
considers to be reasonably possible.  These sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular variable is independent of other
variables.

2018

$

2017

$

Change in Profit

Increase in interest rate by 1% 176,283 159,752

Decrease in interest rate by 1% (176,283) (159,752)

Change in Equity

Increase in interest rate by 1% 176,283 159,752

Decrease in interest rate by 1% (176,283) (159,752)

The above interest rate sensitivity analysis has been performed on the assumption that all other variables remain unchanged.
Management believes a movement in market interest rates of more than 1% is extremely unlikely and as a result management has not
hedged this interest rate exposure.

No sensitivity analysis has been performed for foreign exchange risk, as the entity is not exposed to foreign currency fluctuations.

Notes to the Financial Statements

75ECCQ Annual Report  |  2017-2018

FINANCIAL REPORT PAGE

Ethnic Communities Council of Queensland Limited